DA by such 60th day or, at the end of any extension mutually agreed upon by the City and 
Developer in writing, then this ENA shall automatically terminate. 

4.3 Deposits and Costs. 

4.3.1 Good Faith Deposit. Concurrent with the execution of this ENA by the 
City, Developer will submit to the City a good faith deposit in the sum of One Hundred Fifty 
Thousand Dollars ($150,000) (together with any interest accruing thereon and any additional 
amount deposited as set forth below in this Section 4.3.1, the ··ENA Deposit") in the form of a 
check to the City to ensure that Developer will proceed diligently and in good faith to negotiate